600 mm x 600 mm ductile iron manhole cover
and frame to BS EN 124, or recessed
galvanised steel cover in block paved areas
to FACTA specification. Load class as
specified on schedule.
Minimum 1 course of Class B
engineering bricks or precast
concrete cover frame seating rings
Mortar haunching, Class M1
or M2 epoxy mortar.
Step irons or ladder in accordance
with BS EN 13101. Max. 675 mm
from cover level to first step.
Cover slab with minimum
600 x 600 opening to
BS EN 1917 and BS EN
5911-3
Precast concrete chamber
sections  to BS EN 1917 and
BS EN 5911-3.
150 mm thick GEN3/ST4
concrete surround.
Min. 20 mm thick high
strength concrete topping to
BS EN 8204-2. Benching
slope to be 1:10 to 1:30
Precast section to be built a
minimum of 75 mm into the
base concrete.
Min. 450 mm to be provided
from edge of steps
Inverts to be formed using
channel piecesMin. 225 mm to underside
of channel
In situ GEN3/ST4 concrete
PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE
Dia. as noted on plan
Base of manhole to be Min.
300 mm Max. 450 mm below
lowest incoming pipe
Lowest step Max. 300 mm
from base of manhole
22
5
m
in
.
In-situ GEN3/ST4
concrete base slab
Pipe to extend
100 mm into manhole
PRECAST CONCRETE CATCHPIT BASE DETAIL
Unless noted otherwise all details are as per the
detail for a typical precast concrete manhole
Cable to operate bypass door to
be secured within easy reach of
the manhole cover
Overflow pipe, size and
level as shown on plan.
150 mm in situ GEN3/ST4
concrete surround
100 mm concrete infill to create
flat mounting surface unless the
flow control is curved to mount to
the manhole face.
Flow control as specified
on plan drawing
35
0
225 mm thick GEN3/ST4
concrete slab
Benching to create sump in
front of flow control
1. Unless noted otherwise all details are as per the
detail for a typical precast concrete manhole.
2. Installation to be strictly in accordance with the
manufacturer/supplier's requirements.
TYPICAL VORTEX FLOW CONTROL
1:20 SCALE @ A1
1:20 SCALE @ A1 1:20 SCALE @ A1
15
0
50
0
65
0
600
300mmØ PERFORATED
RIGID COLLECTOR PIPE.
TERRAM 1000 GEOTEXTILE
OR EQUIVALENT.
600mm WIDE FILTER TRENCH FILLED
WITH TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL.
FILTER TRENCH DETAIL
1:20 SCALE @ A1
PIPE CLASS S BEDDING
MINIMUM 100mm GRANULAR BEDDING
CLASS S BEDDING FOR RIGID
AND FLEXIBLE PIPES
Bc
Bc + 300 mm or 11
4 Bc
whichever is greater
Y
Y
30
0
m
m
Selected backfill material, free from
large stones, rocks, tree roots,
frozen soil or similar large objects.
Max particle size as granular
bedding table.
Power rammers not to be
used within 300 mm of any
part of the pipe or joint
PROCESSED AND AS-DUG GRANULAR BEDDING FOR PIPES
Pipe nominal
size (mm)
Nominal maximum
particle size (mm)
Suitable Materials
100 10 10 mm nominal single size
Over 100 to 150 16 10 or 14mm nominal single-size or 14mm to
5mm graded
Over 150 to 300 20 10, 14 or 20mm nominal single-size or 14mm
to 5mm graded or 20mm to 5mm graded
Over 300 to 550 20 14 or 20mm nominal single-size or 14 to 5mm
graded or 20 to 5mm graded
Over 550 40 14, 20 or 40mm nominal single sized crushed
rock or 14mm to 5mm graded or 20mm to
5mm graded or 40mm to 5mm graded
Maximum Compaction Fraction value for all granular bedding: 0.15
Trafficked Areas
Class 1, 2 or 3 general fill
material complying with SHW
Series 600 Table 6/1.
Spreading and compaction to
be carried out in even layers
not exceeding 225mm
unconsolidated thickness
Verge/Pedestrian Areas
Selected backfill material, free from
large stones, rocks, tree roots,
frozen soil, clay lumps > 75 mm or
similar large objects.
Dimension Y
In soils use 1
6 Bc or 100 mm
under barrels, and 50mm min
under sockets whichever is
greater (400 mm max). In rock
etc. use 1
4 Bc and 150 mm min
under sockets (400 mm max).
150mm ST1
CONCRETE BED
& BACKING
15
022
5
425
150mm X 225mm
FLAT TOP PCC
CHANNEL KERB
15
0
75
150 125 150
CS2 KERB DETAIL
1:10 SCALE @ A1
15
0
50
0
65
0
1000
CS2 KERB AND CONCRETE BEDDING AS SHOWN IN ADJACENT DETAIL.
3000
600
TYPICAL CARRIAGEWAY CONSTRUCTION DETAIL SHOWING PARALLEL FILTER TRENCHES
1:20 SCALE @ A1
600mm WIDE FILTER TRENCH WITH 300mmØ PERFORATED PIPE.
TRENCH FILL TO BE TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL.
150 2506000
100mm THICK AC 32 DENSE BASE 40/60 TO CLAUSE 906 SHW & BS EN 13108.
190mm TYPE 1 GRANULAR MATERIAL TO CLAUSE 803 OF SHW.
1 NO. LAYER OF TERRAM 1000 GEOTEXTILE, WITH 100mm OVERLAPS, TUCKED BACK INTO EDGING / KERB HAUNCH.
230mm 6F1/6F5 CAPPING MATERIAL
SUBGRADE: TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 616 OF THE SHW.
ANY SOFT SPOTS TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH FILL MATERIAL.
150250600
PAVEMENT DESIGN BASED ON MIN CBR OF 7%. REFER TO RESULTS OF IN-SITU CBR
TESTING FOR FURTHER DETAILS OF ANTICIPATED GROUND CONDITIONS ALONG
ROUTE OF HAUL ROAD. REFER TO TABLE A FOR SUB-BASE AND CAPPING THICKNESS.
RevisionDrawing No
Project No
Date
Scale
Engineer
Drawn
Project
Rev Date Drawn CheckDescription
Drawing Status
Title
Consulting Structural Engineers
Consulting Civil Engineers
Telephone  020 7700 6666
1-5 Offord St London N1 1DH
London • Cambridge • Norwich
HQDTC-CON-XX-XX-DR-C-03300 P02
S3 - SUITABLE FOR REVIEW & COMMENT
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
HERTFORDSHIRE POLICE HQ
DOG UNIT 220802
HAUL ROAD
DETAILS SHEET 1 OF 1
DEC 2022
AS SHOWN
JT
AS
P01 07.12.22 STAGE 3 ISSUE JT AS
DRAINAGE DETAIL NOTES
1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND SPECIALIST
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
2. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING IN EITHER PAPER OR
DIGITAL FORM. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY.
3. CDM NOTE: ALL PIPEWORK, SILT TRAPS, CATCHPITS,
TRAPPED GULLIES, ATTENUATION TANKS AND PUMP
CHAMBERS TO BE REGULARLY INSPECTED EVERY THREE
MONTHS AND CLEARED OUT ON A REGULAR FREQUENCY
FOR THE FIRST NINE MONTHS. AFTER THIS PERIOD THE
FREQUENCY CAN BE REDUCED TO EVERY SIX MONTHS.
PUMP SETS TO BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
MANUFACTURER/PUMP PROVIDER. POROUS SURFACE TO
BE REGULARLY SWEPT THREE TIMES A YEAR TO REMOVE
THE SILT. GREASE TRAPS/INTERCEPTORS ARE TO BE
INSTECTED/EMPTIED AT LEAST ONCE A MOTH AND,
PREFERABLY, EVERY TWO WEEKS.
4. HEALTH AND SAFETY: THE WORKS SHALL BE CARRIED
OUT BY SPECIALIST COMPETENT AND EXPERIENCED
CONTRACTORS WHO ARE MEMBERS OF A RECOGNISED
NATIONAL ORGANISATION.OPERATIVES SHALL HAVE
RECEIVED FULL AND APPROPRIATE TRAINING FOR THE
OPERATIONS THEY ARE TO UNDERTAKE. ALL WORK SHALL
BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL PERTINENT
HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATIONS.
5. REFER TO THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
GUIDANCE FOR ALL SPECIFIED PRODUCTS.
6. ANY SOFT SPOTS IN THE FORMATION ARE TO BE
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF ANY PAVEMENT WORKS. ALL SOFT SPOTS SHALL BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH A FILL MATERIAL TO THE
DESIGN ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATION.
7. KERBS
7.1. KERB UNITS ARE TO BE COMPLIANT TO BS EN
1340:2003 OR BS EN 1343:2001.
7.2. ALL KERB UNITS ARE TO BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF BS 7533-6: 1999.
7.3. KERB FOUNDATION MOVEMENT JOINTS ARE TO BE
FORMED USING A COMPRESSIBLE JOINT FILLER
BOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHW 1015.
8. ASPHALT SURFACING
8.1. ALL BITUMINOUS MIXTURES FOR AC DESIGNATED
MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH BS EN
13108-1.
8.2. AGGREGATE FOR BITUMINOUS MIXTURES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BS EN 13043.
8.3. PAVING GRADE BITUMEN SHALL COMPLY WITH BS EN
12591.
8.4. ALL BITUMINOUS MIXTURES SHALL BE PLACED AND
COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE 903 OF
THE SHW.
9. SUB-BASE MATERIAL
9.1. SUB-BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE TO BS EN 13285 AND
TABLE 8/1 OF THE SHW.
9.2. SUB-BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CLAUSE 802 OF THE SHW.
TABLE A. CAPPING AND SUB BASE DEPTH BASED ON CBR VALUE - CARRIAGEWAYS
CBR % CAPPING DEPTH (mm) SUB-BASE DEPTH (mm)
2.5 250 350
3 240 320
4 220 270
5 210 240
6 200 230
7 190 230
8-9 180 230
10-11 170 230
12-13 160 230
14-15 150 230
P02 12.12.22 DETAILS AND NOTES AMENDED JT AM